
DEAR CITIZEN, 
The NSW Govt. has partially approved a Bill that will allow much easier abortion to birth of unborn Australians. 

Before becoming law, this bill will be further debated in Parliament. 
The form letter below allows you TO OFFER A FAR BETTER WAY than this very destructive bill. 

When completed, photo and email or mail it to the address for your Local Member and the Senators. OVERLEAF. 
PRINT & DISTRIBUTE COPIES OF THIS FORM LETTER FOR AS MANY PEOPLE AS YOU CAN. 

YOU CAN SEND YOUR OWN SUBMISSION AS WELL OR PHONE YOUR LOCAL MEMBER TO TELL YOUR OWN STORY. 
 

Since 1969, 3 million abortions produced a loss of about 4 mil. of our Aust. relatives when State laws encouraged it. 
(a) We don’t have these Aussies and their children to play, argue & share with. 4 mil. represents 38 times all Aust. 
Soldiers killed in all wars (c) & 15% of Aust. Pop. reaching the official replacement level fertility rate of 2.1 approx.(d) 
(a) Dedn from Abortion statistics and other data—Johnston`s Archive 2018 &World Bank fertility data 2018(b),(The Global Sex. Rev. 2015, Kuby The, c)guardian (25/4/14, (d)(UN, 
Population Division). 

Gladly voluntarily supplied as Freedom in Jesus Leading Love.  join in, www.freedominjesusleadinglove.org 

To My NSW Electorate MP  ………………………………………………………add name of MP (see overleaf) 

                                         & NSW Senator(s) (see emails overleaf)  

RE: Objection to the Reproductive Health Care Reform Bill 2019               

Act Compassionately to: 
 Free our medical profession & women from the mind-numbing, soul-destroying, heart-hardening chore 

of terminating the lives of 60,000 unborn Australian babies per year. (a) 
 

 Encourage sexual responsibility towards each other by inspiring all our young men to be who they are 
meant to be-- mature, selfless husbands, fathers, & protectors. And hearten our young women in their 
brave, selfless acts of bearing and nurturing the Nation’s children in relationships that mature through life, to 
gain the greatest and most rewarding gift of a son or daughter of their very own. 
 

 Relieve those trying to hide their guilt, shame, grief or anger by deceptively naming abortion as 
“reproductive health” & permission as “decriminalisation” to justify laws permitting murder. Or their 
arrogance by manipulating populations through fear.(b) 
 

 Stop the inequality of life for some babies and death for others. And relieve thousands of desperate 
couples from the grief, anger, and frustration of the lack of Australian babies to adopt, because of these 
laws & stifling adoption laws. 
 

 Rightfully allow the precious hearts of all our children to beat for their natural lifetime, just like yours & 
mine do. Admit past wrongs & provide compassionate care for silently grieving mothers. 
 
BECAUSE: “Whenever you did one of these things to someone overlooked or ignored, that was me—you 
did it to me.” Said  Jesus in Matt. 25-40 
 
ENCOURAGE RELIEF TO ALL in their acceptance of Jesus request to God "Father, forgive them; they 
don't know what they're doing." (Luke 23:34) as the arrogant, angry, guilty, fearful crowd murdered him. 
 

By stopping laws that permit abortion except for well listed extreme 
circumstances. And initiate a Royal Commission into all laws affecting families. 

I am serious enough about this issue to change my voting habits in the next election. 

 Yours Faithfully,  

…………………………………………… (Print name)          ……………………………….......................................................  (Print suburb) 

……………………………………………………………………….. Signature.           ………………………….(date) 



ELECTORATE MP Name MP Party MP  address  SUBURB code MP emaiL MP PHONE
Albury Mr Clancy LIBS 612 Dean Street ALBURY 2640 albury@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6021 3042
Auburn Ms Voltz LABOR Mezzanine Level Lidcombe Centre LIDCOMBE 2141 auburn@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9737 8822
Ballina Ms Smith GREENS Shop 1 BALLINA 2478 ballina@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6686 7522

Balmain Mr Parker GREENS 112A Glebe Point Road GLEBE 2037 balmain@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9660 7586
Barwon Mr Butler SHOOTERS Suite 1 Ground Floor NARRABRI 2390 barwon@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6792 1422
Bathurst Min. Toole NATS Suites 1 and 2 BATHURST 2795 bathurst@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6332 1300

Bega Min. Constance LIBS 122 Carp Street BEGA 2550 bega@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6492 2056
Blue Mountains Ms Doyle LABOR 132 Macquarie Road SPRINGWOOD 2777 bluemountains@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 4751 3298
Campbelltown Mr Warren LABOR Shop 3 CAMPBELLTOWN 2560 campbelltown@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 4625 3344

Canterbury Ms Cotsis LABOR Suites 201 & 202 Level 2 CAMPSIE 2194 canterbury@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9718 1234
Cessnock Mr Barr LABOR 118 Vincent Street CESSNOCK 2325 cessnock@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 4991 1466

Charlestown Ms Harrison LABOR Unit 3 CHARLESTOWN 2290 charlestown@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 4942 1242
Clarence Mr Gulaptis NATS 11 Prince Street GRAFTON 2460 clarence@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6643 1244

Coffs Harbour Mr Singh NATS 1/9 Park Avenue COFFS HARBOUR 2450 coffsharbour@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6652 6500
Coogee Dr O'Neill LABOR 15/53-55B Frenchmans Road RANDWICK 2031 coogee@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9398 1822

Cootamundra Ms Cooke NATS 140 Boorowa Street YOUNG 2594 cootamundra@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6382 2399
Davidson Mr O'Dea LIBS Suite 8A LINDFIELD 2070 davidson@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9880 7400

Dubbo Mr Saunders NATS Shop 1 DUBBO 2830 dubbo@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6882 3577
Gosford Ms Tesch LABOR 20 Blackwall Road WOY WOY 2256 gosford@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 4342 4122

Heathcote Mr Evans LIBS Shops 1 & 2 ENGADINE 2233 heathcote@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9548 0144
Heffron Mr Hoenig LABOR Shop 117 ROSEBERY 2018 heffron@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9699 8166
Hornsby Min Kean LIBS Suite 5 The Madison HORNSBY 2077 hornsby@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9476 3411

Keira Mr Park LABOR Shops 2 and 3 CORRIMAL 2518 keira@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 4285 1588
Kiama Min. Ward LIBS 102 Terralong Street KIAMA 2533 kiama@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 4232 1082

Kogarah Mr Minns LABOR Suite 1 Ground Floor KOGARAH 2217 kogarah@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9587 9684
Ku-ring-gai Mr Henskens LIBS 27 Redleaf Avenue WAHROONGA 2076 kuringgai@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9487 8588

Lake Macquarie Mr Piper IND 92 Victory Parade TORONTO 2283 lakemacquarie@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 4959 3200
Lismore Ms Saffin LABOR 55 Carrington Street LISMORE 2480 lismore@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6621 3624

Liverpool Mr Lynch LABOR 100 Moore Street LIVERPOOL 2170 liverpool@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9602 0040
Londonderry Ms Car LABOR 154 Queen Street ST MARYS 2760 londonderry@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9833 1122

Macquarie Fields Mr Chanthivong LABOR Shop 3 Ground Floor INGLEBURN 2565 macquariefields@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9618 2077
Maitland Ms Aitchison LABOR 2/12 Elgin Street Maitland 2320 maitland@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 4933 1617

Manly Mr Griffin LIBS Shop 2 MANLY 2095 manly@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9976 2773
Maroubra Mr Daley LABOR Level 5 MAROUBRA 2035 maroubra@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9349 6440
Monaro Dep Prem.Barilaro NATS 213 Crawford Street QUEANBEYAN 2620 monaro@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6299 4899
Murray Mrs Dalton SHOOTERS NSW Government Offices GRIFFITH 2680 murray@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6962 6644

Newcastle Mr Crakanthorp LABOR Ground Floor NEWCASTLE 2300 newcastle@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 4926 1126
Newtown Ms Leong GREENS 383 King Street NEWTOWN 2042 newtown@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9517 2800

North Shore Ms Wilson LIBS Suite 3 NEUTRAL BAY 2089 northshore@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9909 2594
Northern Tablelands Min Marshall NATS Suite 1 Ground Floor ARMIDALE 2350 northerntablelands@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6772 5552

Oatley Mr Coure LIBS 24 Pitt Street MORTDALE 2223 oatley@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9580 9349
Orange Mr Donato SHOOTERS 123 Byng Street ORANGE 2800 orange@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6362 5199
Oxley Min. Pavey NATS 37 Elbow Street WEST KEMPSEY 2440 oxley@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6562 6190

Penrith Min. Ayres LIBS Shop 23 Ground Floor PENRITH 2750 penrith@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 4722 8660
Port Macquarie Mrs Williams NATS Suite 6 PORT MACQUARIE 2444 portmacquarie@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6584 0977
Port Stephens Ms Washington LABOR 1/82 Port Stephens Street RAYMOND TERRACE 2324 portstephens@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 4987 4455

Ryde Min Dominello LIBS Suite 202 Ground Floor RYDE 2112 ryde@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9808 3288
Shellharbour Ms Watson LABOR Shop 3 SHELLHARBOUR 2529 shellharbour@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 4297 3111
South Coast Min. Hancock LIBS 1/57 Plunkett Street NOWRA 2541 southcoast@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 4421 0222
Strathfield Ms McKay LABOR Shop 2 BURWOOD 2134 strathfield@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9747 1711

Summer Hill Ms Haylen LABOR 299-301 Marrickville Road MARRICKVILLE 2204 summerhill@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9572 5900
Swansea Ms Catley LABOR Shop 1 SWANSEA 2281 swansea@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 4972 1133
Sydney Mr Greenwich IND Ground Floor DARLINGHURST 2010 sydney@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9267 5999

Tamworth Minister Andrews NATS Ground Floor TAMWORTH 2340 tamworth@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6766 1422
Terrigal Mr Crouch LIBS Shop 3 Fountain Plaza ERINA 2250 terrigal@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 4365 1906

The Entrance Mr Mehan LABOR 24 The Entrance Road THE ENTRANCE 2261 TheEntrance@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 4334 1012
Tweed Mr Provest NATS 103 Minjungbal Drive TWEED HEADS SOUTH 2486 tweed@parliament.nsw.gov.au (07) 5523 4816

Wakehurst Min Hazzard LIBS Shop 3 637-641 Pittwater Road DEE WHY 2099 wakehurst@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9981 1111
Wallsend Ms Hornery LABOR 67 Nelson Street Wallsend 2287 wallsend@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 4950 0955

Willoughby Prem. Berejiklian LIBS 280 Willoughby Road NAREMBURN 2065 willoughby@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9439 4199
Wollongong Mr Scully LABOR 2/51 Crown Street Wollongong 2500 wollongong@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 4226 5700

Wyong Mr Harris LABOR Shop 4 WYONG 2259 wyong@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 4352 2711

POSITION SALUTATION MP Party MP  address SUBURB MP emaiL MP PHONE
Senator Mr Ajaka LIBS Parl. House, Macquarie St, SYDNEY 2000 john.ajaka@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2300
Senator Mr Blair NATS Parl. House, Macquarie St, SYDNEY 2000 niall.blair@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2467
Senator Ms Boyd GREENS Parl. House, Macquarie St, SYDNEY 2000 abigail.boyd@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 3676
Senator Mr Buttigieg LABOR Parl. House, Macquarie St, SYDNEY 2000 mark.buttigieg@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2822
Senator Mr D'Adam LABOR Parl. House, Macquarie St, SYDNEY 2000 anthony.dadam@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2260
Senator Ms Faehrmann GREENS Parl. House, Macquarie St, SYDNEY 2000 Cate.Faehrmann@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 3771
Senator Mr Fang NATS Parl. House, Macquarie St, SYDNEY 2000 wes.fang@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2888
Senator Mr Field Ind. Parl. House, Macquarie St, SYDNEY 2000 justin.field@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 3335
Senator Mr Franklin NATS Parl. House, Macquarie St, SYDNEY 2000 ben.franklin@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 3793
Senator Mr Graham LABOR Parl. House, Macquarie St, SYDNEY 2000 john.graham@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2430
Senator Min. Harwin LIBS Parl. House, Macquarie St, SYDNEY 2000 (02) 9230 2080
Senator Ms Hurst Anim. Just. Parl. House, Macquarie St, SYDNEY 2000 emma.hurst@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 3462
Senator Ms LABOR Parl. House, Macquarie St, SYDNEY 2000 contactRose@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 3789
Senator Mr Khan NATS Parl. House, Macquarie St, SYDNEY 2000 trevor.khan@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 3491
Senator Mr Mallard LIBS Parl. House, Macquarie St, SYDNEY 2000 shayne.mallard@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2434
Senator Min. Mitchell NATS Parl. House, Macquarie St, SYDNEY 2000 (02) 9230 3499
Senator Mr Mookhey LABOR Parl. House, Macquarie St, SYDNEY 2000 daniel.mookhey@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2736
Senator Ms Moriarty LABOR Parl. House, Macquarie St, SYDNEY 2000 tara.moriarty@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2393
Senator Mr Pearson Anim. Just. Parl. House, Macquarie St, SYDNEY 2000 mark.pearson@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2445
Senator Mr Primrose LABOR Parl. House, Macquarie St, SYDNEY 2000 peter.primrose@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02 9230 2686
Senator Mr Searle LABOR Parl. House, Macquarie St, SYDNEY 2000 adam.searle@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2160
Senator Mr Secord LABOR Parl. House, Macquarie St, SYDNEY 2000 walt.secord@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2111
Senator Ms Sharpe LABOR Parl. House, Macquarie St, SYDNEY 2000 penny.sharpe@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2741
Senator Mr Shoebridge GREENS Parl. House, Macquarie St, SYDNEY 2000 david.shoebridge@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 3030
Senator Min.Mrs Taylor NATS Parl. House, Macquarie St, SYDNEY 2000 (02) 9230 3974
Senator Mr Veitch LABOR Parl. House, Macquarie St, SYDNEY 2000 mick.veitch@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2714
Senator Mrs Ward LIBS Parl. House, Macquarie St, Sydney 2000 natalie.ward@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2186

THESE MEMBERS OF PARLIAMENT (MPs)WILL VOTE TO PASS  ABORTION LAWS. PLEASE SEND YOUR OBJECTION TO THE MP IN YOUR ELECTORATE

THESE SENATORS WILL VOTE TO PASS THESE ABORTION LAWS PLEASE USE THIS INFORMATION TO SEND YOUR OBJECTION TO ALL OF THEM


